

SB0600/883126/1

BY: Delegate Hartman

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 600, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 3 and 4, strike “– **Investigation and Prosecution of Deaths Caused by Police Officers**”; and in line 5, strike “requiring a”.

On page 1 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments (SB0600/602810/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “certain” in line 5 down through “funding:” in line 17; and in line 20, strike “and investigation of deaths caused by police officers”.

On page 2 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive.

On page 2 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 6 of Amendment No. 1, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 27 through 30, inclusive.

On pages 3 and 4 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, strike beginning with “**3-523.**” in the third line from the bottom of page 3 of Amendment No. 1 down through “OFFICER.” in line 13 on page 4.

In the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, strike beginning with “**(B)**” in the seventh line from the bottom of page 4 of Amendment No. 3 down through “UNIT.” in line 6 on page 6.